RESOLUTION NO.

1	[Resolution accepting a gift of \$80,000 from Robin and Marsha Williams and authorizing its
2	expenditure to repair and improve a retaining wall and median strip on Seacliff Avenue.]
3	Resolution accepting a gift in the amount of \$80,000 from Robin and Marsha Williams
4	and authorizing its expenditure to repair and improve a retaining wall and median strip
5	on Seacliff Avenue.
6	
7	WHEREAS, Robin and Marsha Williams have generously donated \$80,000 to the City
8	and County of San Francisco for the repair and improvement of a retaining wall and median
9	strip on Seacliff Avenue in San Francisco; and
10	WHEREAS, The Department of Public Works has on file a plan to use the gift to repair
11	the concrete retaining wall, clean up and landscape the planting area, install irrigation, install
12	cast stone planters, replace rotting wooden benches with cast stone benches including bronze
13	memorial plaques, and install and paint steel pipe railings and cables; now, therefore, be it
14	RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors authorizes the City to accept the gift of
15	\$80,000 from Robin and Marsha Williams and for the Department of Public Works to expend
16	the gift to repair and improve the retaining wall and median strip according to the plan on file
17	with the Department of Public works.
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	